# 148444

# CH \$90.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National			
Association, successor by			
consolidation to Wells Fargo Bank		05/16/2011	National Association:
Minnesota, National Association,		03/10/2011	National Association.
f/k/a Norwest Bank Minnesota,			
National Association			

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Coleman Natural Products, Inc.		
Street Address:	1767 Denver West Marriott Road, Suite 200		
City:	Golden		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1484448	COLEMAN
Registration Number:	1725986	COLEMAN NATURAL BEEF
Registration Number:	1740025	COLEMAN NATURAL MEATS, INC.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com,jpatt@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Patt

Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29546-290848

900192143 REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0343

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
Signature:	/rebecca liebowitz/
Date:	05/17/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Norwest#page1.tif source=Norwest#page2.tif source=Norwest#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0344

### TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 16 day of May, 2011, given by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor by consolidation to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association (the "Agent") with principal offices at 120 months of the supply of the Coleman Natural Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), with principal offices at 1767 Denver West Marriott Road, Suite 200, Golden, Colorado 80401, as follows:

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure obligations, liabilities and indebtedness; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by the Grantor, which security interest was duly recorded on March 16, 1998, at Reel 1704, Frame 0697 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0345

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, successor by consolidation to
Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National
Association, f/k/a Norwest Bank Minnesota,
National Association

By:	Eu	maked	h_ m	· A	elan Phelun
N	lame:	Eliza	mets.	150	Prelan
T	itle:	Semior	Vice	Pres	a dent

Ву:			
	Name:		 
	Title:		

# <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Registered Reg. No.	Filed on/ Reg. Date
COLEMAN	1,484,448	04/12/1988
COLEMAN NATURAL BEEF	1,725,986	10/20/1992
COLEMAN NATURAL MEATS, INC.	1,740,025	12/15/1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0347

**RECORDED: 05/17/2011**